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Features:

® SC/FC/ST receptacle optical interface and pigtail optical interface
o Single mode Duplex fibers optical transceiver

® +3.3V /+5V Power Supply

e Standard PECL data output with signal detect indication

® Multi-sourced 1x9 package

® High quality 1310nm MQW-FP LD/ 1550nm DFB LD

e Receiver has a planner InGaAsP PIN

A«
® 2.5Gb/s M LA NIEFHPDELAL M R G, W SDH RGO HLES .
Applications

e Applied to optical fiber transmission systems,such as SDH and digital video optical terminal devices with bit
rate up to 2.5Gbps

BiARTEHR: Specifications

ZH A 5/ S = IN

Parameter Condition Min Typ Max
TAEEK (hm) 1310 1260 1310 1360
Wavelength 1550 1540 1550 1560
HIEHEE (V) Vee 3.135 3.3 3.465
Power Supply 4.75 5 5.25
ERCEENE PECL 3.274.0
Signal Level LVPECL 1.5~2.3
FrHESE (nm) FP-LD,RMS 4
Output Spectral Width DFB-LD,-20dB
Y ' L (dB)Extinction Ratio EX 10
He/Nid# 5 (dBm) Overload BER=1x10 ° -3
KIEHF (mA) Vee=5V 100
Current of transmitter section Vce=3.3V 100
WA (mA) Vee=5V 110
Current of receiver section Vce=3.3V 110
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BE, Boud. HAREK. REDE. RBESERER
Data Rate, LD , Wavelength and Mode, Po, Sen, Reach

R Botds WA EN R TE | REUE Sen | fE¥EES

Data rate LD Wavelength and Mode Po (dBm) (dBm) Reach

2.5Gb/s 1310nm FP SM 1310nm >-9dBm <-18dBm 10km

2.5Gb/s 1550nm DFB SM 1550nm >-7dBm <-18dBm 20km

2.5G b/s 1550nm DFB SM 1550nm >-3dBm <-18dBm 40km
%FR{E Absolute Maximum Ratings
TAERE (C) 0 ~+70 (L) FIRIEBAREE (°C)
Operating temperature (‘C) Commercial Level Lead soldering temperature (‘C) 260

<
—40~+85 (TMkgh)
Industrial Level
fEAFREE (CH RPN A (Sec)
i 5 o 40—85 9l JJ%J&F% ]L]_J. ec <10

Storage temperature (‘C) Soldering duration (Sec)
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AR I E X
Pin definitions for transceiver
EH T  F o
Pin Name Level Description
! GNDR BSR4y #E 1 Signal ground for Receiver
2 RD+ PECL/LVPECL PSR 4y B4l % ) Data output of receiver section
> A [VAN 5 ra
3 RD. PECL/LVPECL B oy e B _
Reverse data output of receiver section
4 SD* PECL/LVPECL | it &4y Jo e 54,
SD-T** TTL Signal Detect. Customers have options for PECL or TTL SD.
5 PSR 73 1E L U
VccR .
Power supply for receiver
6 RAKF 53 1E HLE
VeeT .
Power supply for transmitter
7 RAEFR 53 S m BE N
TD- PECL/LVPECL Reverse Data input of transmitter section
8 TD+ PECL/LVPECL KIEHR BRI\ Data input of transmitter section
9 GNDT AL 4y L Signal ground for Transmitter

SD* : Default Signal Detect. PECL mode.
SD-T**: Optional Signal Detect. Compatible with TTLSD .

MK Topview

Optics transmitter

TR

Optics receiver

—
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VCCT 6

THAL VCCR 5
Topview SD 4
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Order Information

OCX XXXX-XX-X

Fibers and Functions Addition
B: Bi-Directional Single I: Industrial Level
Fiber Transceiver < T:Single Transmission Transceiver
M: Duplex Fibers R:Single Receiver Transceiver
Transceiver e [ TT: Double Tx Transceiver
D: Duplex Fibers RR: Double Rx Transceiver
Transceiver with DFB N: Without 485 function
BN: Bi-Directional Single Y: With 485 function
Fiber Transceiver with D: with DDMI (SFP only)
Different Bit Rate for Tx v
and Rx Package
1: 1X9
4: SFP
Mode 5. SEF
1: 850nm Multi-Mode —— ' Reach
2: 1310nm Multi-Mode | 1 1km
3:1310nm Single-Mode 7| 2 5km
4: 1550nm Single-Mode 3: 10km
5: 1490nm Single-Mode 4: 20km
6: 1550nm Multi-Mode 5: 40km
; 6: 60km
Interface 7: 80km
» (1. SC
Bit Rate 8: 100km
2: ST
1: 0-250Kbps 9: 120km
< 3: FC
2: 0-2Mbps o
v 4. Pigtail
3: 0-10Mbps
Voltage Supply 5. LC
4: 84Mbps
1: PECL 5V
5: 155Mbps
2: LVPECL 3.3V
6: 300Mbps
4: LVTTL 3.3V
7: 622Mbps
5. TTL 5V
8: 1.25Gbps
9: 2.5Gbps
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Recommended Application Configuration:

J1

VEE

VCC
VCC
sD
ED
VEE

CONNECT?

b s | om0 [ =a |om |2

HRS RO R7 RS

;

GND

Notes: L1

5v < <. RX VCC
RI1=R2=R3=R4=82R | Y |
R5=R6=R7=R8=130R Cl1
R9=1K ! CAP ! CAP
C1-C2=C3=0.1uF

C4=10uF GND GND
L1=L2=1uH VCC I

33w
R1=R2=R3=R4=130R

R3=R6=R7=R8&=8IR +- AN ' 6 TX VCC
Rs=1K
o0 L

C1-C2=C3=0.1uF
C4=10uF CAP CAP
L1=L2=1uH

GND GND
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Dimension and optical interface

WEF FC AL
Duplex FC optical interface
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Duplex SC optical interface
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XL ST RlBa

Duplex ST optical interface
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WEFRA N
Duplex pigtail optical interface
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